

VITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7763 OF 2002

M/S. KAINTH BROTHERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date: 22/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. H.K. Puri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh,ASG

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.C.Kathia, Adv.for

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

The application for early hearing is rejected.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master